UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested by / Return To: Peelle Management Corporation P.O. Box 1710 Campbell, CA 95009-1710



Doc#: 0333613117 Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 12/02/2003 12:28 PM Pg: 1 of 2

Release Of Mortgage

WHEREAS the indebtedness secured by the mortgage described below has been fully paid

and satisfied, the undersigned owner and holder of the debt does hereby release and discharge the mortgage.

Original Mortgageo: MB FIN ANCIAL BANK NA Original Mortgagor: SHIRL (A SOBIE

Recorded in Cook County, Illino's, on 95/14/02 as Instrument # 0020547643

Tax ID: 14-05-215-015-1179

Date of mortgage: 04/05/02 Amount of mortgage: \$50000.00 Address: 6007 N Sheridan Rd Apt 22c Chicago II 60660

SEE ATTACHED LEGAL DESCRIPTION.

NOW THEREFORE, the recorder or clerk of said county is hereby instructed to record this instrument and to cancel, release, and discharge the mortgage in accordance with the regulation of said state and county.

Dated: 09/29/03

MB Financial Bank National Association

FKA Manufacturers Bank

Flora

SII to Avondale Federal Savings Bank

Vice President

State of California

County of Santa Clara

Collying On 09/29/03, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for said County and State, personally appeared Flora Adams, personally known to me to be the person that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she is Vice President of MB Financial Bank National Association,

and that she executed the foregoing instrument pursuant to a resolution of

its board of directors and that such execution was done as the free act and deed of MB Financial Bank National Association

Notary: Paula Ward

My Commission Expires January 11, 2006

PAULA WARD COMM, 1336184 OTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SANTA CLARA COUNTY 7nm, Expires JAN, 11, 2000

Prepared by: E. N. Harrison

Peelle Management Corporation, P.O. Box 1710, Campbell CA 95009 (408)866-6868

LN# 135429965 P.I.F.: 09/10/03

FINAL RECON.IL 90572 inv: 0 3 09/29/03 04:15:36 12-031 IL Cook 671:12 7

rev. 90572 / 135429965

0333613117 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

JOB#: 90572 LOAN#: 135429965 ST-CO: 12-031 ST NAME 50 621

REEL/BATCH#

UNIT NO. 22-C, AS DELINEATED ON SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS "DEVELOPMENT PARCEL"):

LOTS 6, 7, 8 AND 9 (EXCEPT THE WEST 14 FEET OF SAID LOTS) IN BLOCK 16, ALSO ALL THAT LAND LYING EAST OF AND ADJOINING SAID LOTS 6, 7, 8 AND 9 AND LYING WESTERLY OF THE WEST BOUNDARY LINE OF LINCOLN PARK AS SHOWN ON THE PLAT BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF LINCOLN PARK AS FILED FOR RECORD IN RECORDER'S OFFICE OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ON JULY 16, 1931 AS DOCUMENT NO. 10938695, ALL IN COCHRAN'S SECOND ADDITION TO EDGEWATER, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE EAST FRACTIONAL 1/2 OF SECTION 5, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT 'A' TO DECLARATION MADE BY LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NO. 34662, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DOCUMENT 20686341, AND AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN SAID DEVELOPMENT PARCEL.

(EXCEPTING FROM SAID PARCEL ALL THE PROPERTY AND SPACE COMPRISING ALL OF THE UNITS THEROF AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION AND SURVEY).